
Results by Tulsa Runner Timing 
Philip West - westusmc@hotmail.com 
Sunny, Low 90s, light wind 
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS XC MEET * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 19, 2017, * 1600m 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Bailey Layman       CLEVELAND                      6:46  4:14  
    2    2 Peyton Bartmess     UNION                          6:51  4:17  
    3    3 Payten Pregler      BARTLESVILLE                   6:57  4:21  
    4    4 Ashley Pacilio      UNION                          6:58  4:21  
    5    5 Tamira Parker       UNION                          6:59  4:22  
    6    6 Ledi Mull           BARTLESVILLE                   6:59  4:22  
    7    7 Karmen Jones        PERKINS                        7:00  4:23  
    8    8 Karmyn Windiate     PERKINS                        7:04  4:25  
    9    9 Courtney Merrick    UNION                          7:10  4:29  
   10   10 Lauren Shoesmith    BARTLESVILLE                   7:14  4:31  
   11   11 Marissa Timmons     UNION                          7:14  4:32  
   12   12 Grace VanWagner     CLEVELAND                      7:17  4:33  
   13   13 Graysen Stanley     PERKINS                        7:19  4:34  
   14   14 Jaci Decker         BARTLESVILLE                   7:30  4:41  
   15   15 Alexis Smith        BARTLESVILLE                   7:32  4:43  
   16   16 Morgan Wasemiller   BARTLESVILLE                   7:34  4:44  
   17   17 Saydee Baker        MANNFORD                       7:41  4:48  
   18   18 Hannah Majed        UNION                          7:44  4:50  
   19   19 Chelsea Goddard     BARTLESVILLE                   7:44  4:50  
   20      Emily Lechuga       BARTLESVILLE                   7:45  4:51  
   21   20 Raiya Washington    UNION                          7:45  4:51  
   22   21 Arrianna Coyner     PERKINS                        7:46  4:51  
   23      Olivia Barrow       UNION                          7:46  4:52  
   24      Darline Douglas     UNION                          7:47  4:52  
   25   22 Mazee Southward     CLEVELAND                      7:47  4:52  
   26      Tadelech Short      OKLAHOMA BIBLE                 7:48  4:53  
   27      Katherine Uerling   UNION                          7:54  4:57  
   28      Ryann Barham        BARTLESVILLE                   7:58  4:59  
   29   23 Caitlynn Davis      BERRYHILL                      7:59  4:59  
   30   24 Cheyenne Gamez      BERRYHILL                      8:03  5:02  
   31   25 Angel Richardson    PERKINS                        8:04  5:03  
   32      Kaylin Taylor       BARTLESVILLE                   8:05  5:03  
   33      Emma Loyd           BARTLESVILLE                   8:07  5:05  
   34      Grace McPhail       BARTLESVILLE                   8:08  5:05  
   35   26 Alisabeth Ingram    BERRYHILL                      8:11  5:07  
   36      Sarah Eklof         UNION                          8:12  5:08  
   37   27 Grayce Downey       PERKINS                        8:13  5:08  
   38   28 Whitley Fynn        PERKINS                        8:14  5:09  
   39      Madison Shelton     OKLAHOMA BIBLE                 8:14  5:09  
   40      Gentry Turner       BARTLESVILLE                   8:17  5:11  
   41      Angel Greggory      DRUMRIGHT                      8:18  5:11  
   42   29 Kayden Bagwell      MANNFORD                       8:18  5:11  
   43      Jade Morgan         CUSHING                        8:19  5:12  
   44      Olivia Ontiveros    BARTLESVILLE                   8:22  5:14  
   45      Audrey Webb         WOODLAND                       8:26  5:17  
   46      Cadence Beartrack   WOODLAND                       8:28  5:18  
   47   30 Caitlyn Burk        MANNFORD                       8:32  5:20  
   48      Olivia Shofner      UNION                          8:36  5:23  
   49   31 Emma Gray           BERRYHILL                      8:38  5:24  
   50   32 Rylie Isbell        CLEVELAND                      8:39  5:25  



   51      Justice Henry       BARTLESVILLE                   8:40  5:25  
   52   33 Emma Green          MANNFORD                       8:42  5:27  
   53      Rachel Burns        PERKINS                        8:43  5:27  
   54   34 Anna Childress      CLEVELAND                      8:44  5:28  
   55      Olivia Vogele       DRUMRIGHT                      8:45  5:29  
   56   35 Victoria Wood       BERRYHILL                      8:46  5:29   
   57      Brooke Clinesmith   PERKINS                        8:50  5:31  
   58      Ashlynn Bush        PERKINS                        8:53  5:34  
   59      Lauren Langley      PERKINS                        8:57  5:36  
   60      Athena Nunez        UNION                          8:58  5:36  
   61      Brooklynn Buxton    UNION                          9:00  5:37  
   62      Mackenzie Payne     PERKINS                        9:02  5:39  
   63   36 Kylea Reeder        BERRYHILL                      9:05  5:41  
   64   37 Grace White         CLEVELAND                      9:05  5:41  
   65      Sydnie Jordan       UNION                          9:06  5:42  
   66   38 Emily Maker         CLEVELAND                      9:37  6:01  
   67      Ella Wetherbee      UNION                          9:41  6:03  
   68   39 Hailey Hines        MANNFORD                       9:43  6:04  
   69   40 Katie Travis        BERRYHILL                      9:43  6:05  
   70      Faith Millner       UNION                          9:47  6:07  
   71      Isabel Piccolo      BERRYHILL                      9:48  6:07  
   72      Mary Pearson        UNION                          9:48  6:08  
   73      Cadence Holley      BARTLESVILLE                   9:49  6:08  
   74      Isabella Cliff      UNION                          9:49  6:08  
   75      Anna Hibbard        INOLA                          9:51  6:10  
   76      Juliette Eaton      OKLAHOMA BIBLE                 9:52  6:10  
   77      Breanna Bradley     BERRYHILL                     10:11  6:22  
   78   41 Bryley Anderson     MANNFORD                      10:18  6:26  
   79      Alianna Durant      UNION                         10:21  6:28  
   80      Hillary Gammon      BARTLESVILLE                  10:28  6:33  
   81      Abigaile deGraffenr UNION                         10:30  6:34  
   82      Kennedy Jacobs      BERRYHILL                     10:39  6:40  
   83      Mia Martin          DRUMRIGHT                     10:41  6:41  
   84      Gabriella Tarcetti  BARTLESVILLE                  10:47  6:45  
   85      Riley Perceful      BARTLESVILLE                  10:48  6:45  
   86      Aubrie Nowlin       CLEVELAND                     10:55  6:50  
   87      Nevaeh Ortiz        UNION                         10:58  6:52  
   88      Kiela Murphy        BARTLESVILLE                  11:02  6:54  
   89      Rachel Eaton        UNION                         11:24  7:08  
   90      Karlie Fournier     OKLAHOMA BIBLE                11:39  7:17  
   91      Kennedy Ayres       BARTLESVILLE                  12:14  7:39  
   92      Holly McGuire       DRUMRIGHT                     12:16  7:40  
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS XC MEET * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 19, 2017, * 1600m 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    31  UNION                         (   7:03    35:12   0:23) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Peyton Bartmess          6:51 
  2      4  Ashley Pacilio           6:58 
  3      5  Tamira Parker            6:59 
  4      9  Courtney Merrick         7:10 
  5     11  Marissa Timmons          7:14 
  6   ( 18) Hannah Majed             7:44 



  7   ( 20) Raiya Washington         7:45 
 
  2.    48  BARTLESVILLE                  (   7:15    36:12   0:35) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Payten Pregler           6:57 
  2      6  Ledi Mull                6:59 
  3     10  Lauren Shoesmith         7:14 
  4     14  Jaci Decker              7:30 
  5     15  Alexis Smith             7:32 
  6   ( 16) Morgan Wasemiller        7:34 
  7   ( 19) Chelsea Goddard          7:44 
 
  3.    74  PERKINS                       (   7:27    37:13   1:04) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Karmen Jones             7:00 
  2      8  Karmyn Windiate          7:04 
  3     13  Graysen Stanley          7:19 
  4     21  Arrianna Coyner          7:46 
  5     25  Angel Richardson         8:04 
  6   ( 27) Grayce Downey            8:13 
  7   ( 28) Whitley Fynn             8:14 
 
  4.   101  CLEVELAND                     (   7:51    39:13   1:58) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Bailey Layman            6:46 
  2     12  Grace VanWagner          7:17 
  3     22  Mazee Southward          7:47 
  4     32  Rylie Isbell             8:39 
  5     34  Anna Childress           8:44 
  6   ( 37) Grace White              9:05 
  7   ( 38) Emily Maker              9:37 
 
  5.   139  BERRYHILL                     (   8:20    41:37   0:47) 
============================================ 
  1     23  Caitlynn Davis           7:59 
  2     24  Cheyenne Gamez           8:03 
  3     26  Alisabeth Ingram         8:11 
  4     31  Emma Gray                8:38 
  5     35  Victoria Wood            8:46 
  6   ( 36) Kylea Reeder             9:05 
  7   ( 40) Katie Travis             9:43 
 
  6.   148  MANNFORD                      (   8:36    42:56   2:02) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Saydee Baker             7:41 
  2     29  Kayden Bagwell           8:18 
  3     30  Caitlyn Burk             8:32 
  4     33  Emma Green               8:42 
  5     39  Hailey Hines             9:43 
  6   ( 41) Bryley Anderson         10:18 
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 19, 2017 * 1600 m 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Kyler Kauk          CLEVELAND                      5:39  3:32  
    2    2 Evan Gunter         BARTLESVILLE                   6:01  3:46  
    3    3 Elias Johnson       UNION                          6:08  3:50  



    4    4 Phillip Owens       CUSHING                        6:11  3:52  
    5    5 Solomon Bishop      OKLAHOMA BIBLE                 6:12  3:52  
    6    6 Shaun Riggins       UNION                          6:12  3:53  
    7      Lydon Swafford      INDIVIDUAL RUNNER              6:13  3:54  
    8    7 Evan Hilbert        CUSHING                        6:17  3:56  
    9    8 Matthew Smith       OKLAHOMA BIBLE                 6:23  4:00  
   10    9 Charles Olsen       BARTLESVILLE                   6:25  4:01  
   11   10 Noah Baluh          UNION                          6:25  4:01  
   12   11 Chase Cotner        BARTLESVILLE                   6:26  4:01  
   13   12 Jeremiah Cliff      UNION                          6:28  4:03  
   14   13 Cesar Hernandez     UNION                          6:28  4:03  
   15   14 Tanner John         BARTLESVILLE                   6:29  4:04  
   16   15 Ethan Hilbert       CUSHING                        6:34  4:06  
   17   16 Lucas Duncan        BARTLESVILLE                   6:35  4:07  
   18   17 Mason Bickle        BERRYHILL                      6:36  4:08  
   19   18 Boston Weinstock    BERRYHILL                      6:37  4:08  
   20   19 Michael McBryar     UNION                          6:38  4:09  
   21   20 Morgan King         BARTLESVILLE                   6:42  4:12  
   22      Jaci Moore          INOLA                          6:43  4:12  
   23   21 Shain Hamilton      CLEVELAND                      6:46  4:14  
   24   22 Cade Winter         BARTLESVILLE                   6:50  4:17  
   25   23 Josue King          UNION                          6:52  4:18  
   26      Colton Sellers      UNION                          6:53  4:18  
   27      Logan Haycock       UNION                          6:54  4:19  
   28      Micah Sorrels       UNION                          6:55  4:19  
   29   24 Ty Edens            CLEVELAND                      6:56  4:20  
   30      Wade Kelly          UNION                          6:57  4:21  
   31      Evan Long           UNION                          6:58  4:21  
   32      Mark Solla          UNION                          6:59  4:22  
   33      Aaron-Jonah Miller  BARTLESVILLE                   7:01  4:23  
   34      Alex Cary           BARTLESVILLE                   7:04  4:25  
   35   25 Luke Johnson        CLEVELAND                      7:07  4:27  
   36   26 Gus Harper          PERKINS                        7:08  4:28  
   37   27 Rylan Koehler       DRUMRIGHT                      7:10  4:29  
   38      Braden Shepherd     BARTLESVILLE                   7:11  4:30  
   39   28 Kaden Jones         PERKINS                        7:12  4:30  
   40   29 Raymond Gonzalez    OKLAHOMA BIBLE                 7:14  4:31  
   41      Caleb Tillotson     INOLA                          7:16  4:33  
   42   30 Kail Williams       CUSHING                        7:18  4:34  
   43   31 Tanner Mathis       BERRYHILL                      7:19  4:35  
   44      Daniel Ayers        UNION                          7:20  4:35  
   45   32 Lucas Wilson        BERRYHILL                      7:22  4:36  
   46      Charles Gardner     UNION                          7:23  4:37  
   47      Jacob Osifeso       UNION                          7:23  4:37  
   48      Kade Huerta         UNION                          7:24  4:38  
   49   33 Joey Wise           BERRYHILL                      7:25  4:38  
   50   34 Conner Davidson     CLEVELAND                      7:25  4:38  
   51   35 Brody Ward          CLEVELAND                      7:28  4:40  
   52      Casey Little        UNION                          7:30  4:41  
   53   36 Ian Eastin          OKLAHOMA BIBLE                 7:31  4:42  
   54   37 Kade Moorman        PERKINS                        7:34  4:44  
   55      Elijah Robertson    BARTLESVILLE                   7:36  4:45  
   56   38 Carson Jantz        PERKINS                        7:36  4:45  
   57      Liam Wisner         BARTLESVILLE                   7:38  4:46  
   58      Alexis Moreno       UNION                          7:41  4:48  
   59      Aiden Carrera       UNION                          7:45  4:50  
   60   39 Joseph Axsom        BERRYHILL                      7:52  4:55  
   61   40 Devon Deshazer      DRUMRIGHT                      7:57  4:58  
   62   41 Gabe Vieyra         CUSHING                        8:00  5:00  



   63   42 Cody Tarlton        PERKINS                        8:02  5:02  
   64      James Russell       INOLA                          8:03  5:02  
   65      Jack Auschwitz      BARTLESVILLE                   8:03  5:02  
   66      Zander Des Jardins  UNION                          8:05  5:03  
   67      Ethan Underwood     UNION                          8:06  5:04  
   68   43 Noah Small          OKLAHOMA BIBLE                 8:07  5:04  
   69   44 Andrew Buss         BERRYHILL                      8:09  5:06  
   70      Boden Doenges       BARTLESVILLE                   8:12  5:08  
   71   45 Fabian Vega         OKLAHOMA BIBLE                 8:15  5:10  
   72   46 Landon Koch         PERKINS                        8:20  5:13  
   73      Blaze Barry         BERRYHILL                      8:25  5:16  
   74   47 Asher Hooper        OKLAHOMA BIBLE                 8:28  5:18  
   75   48 Daniel Littlefield  PERKINS                        8:33  5:21  
   76   49 Tye Snell           DRUMRIGHT                      8:34  5:21  
   77      Douglas Sawyer      UNION                          8:34  5:22  
   78      Kaden Martin        BERRYHILL                      8:35  5:22  
   79   50 Drake Burden        CUSHING                        8:36  5:23  
   80      Andrew Solla        UNION                          8:41  5:26  
   81      Aaron Sageser       BERRYHILL                      8:41  5:26  
   82      Daniel Morgan       BERRYHILL                      8:44  5:27  
   83      Bulleigh Allen      BARTLESVILLE                   8:45  5:28  
   84      Ethan Smith         BERRYHILL                      8:47  5:29  
   85      Gunner Huston       OKLAHOMA BIBLE                 8:47  5:30  
   86      Clarence Robinson   UNION                          8:47  5:30  
   87   51 Carter Bolton       DRUMRIGHT                      8:54  5:34  
   88      Isard Serrano       UNION                          8:56  5:35  
   89      Thanglamsan Dopmul  UNION                          9:03  5:40  
   90      Sean Coulter        UNION                          9:04  5:40  
   91      Holden Caldwell     OKLAHOMA BIBLE                 9:04  5:40  
   92      Ryan Smith          UNION                          9:05  5:41  
   93      Kaleb Weatherford   UNION                          9:09  5:43  
   94      Trevor Eklof        UNION                          9:12  5:45  
   95      Josiah Sletten      OKLAHOMA BIBLE                 9:13  5:46  
   96      Kaden Brunker       PERKINS                        9:15  5:47  
   97      Blake Tippeconnie   PERKINS                        9:24  5:53  
   98      Blake Miller        OKLAHOMA BIBLE                 9:33  5:59  
   99      Gage Dixon          PERKINS                        9:40  6:02  
  100      Dautlon Stevens     BERRYHILL                      9:51  6:10  
  101      Caden Duty          UNION                          9:54  6:12  
  102      Cooper Holley       BARTLESVILLE                  10:04  6:18  
  103      Tristin Cook        OKLAHOMA BIBLE                10:05  6:18  
  104      Jackson Flynn       PERKINS                       10:56  6:50  
  105      Rocky Sadler        PERKINS                       10:57  6:51  
  106      Eugene Williams     PERKINS                       10:57  6:51  
  107      Gage Smith          BERRYHILL                     11:09  6:58  
  108   52 Jackson Bolton      DRUMRIGHT                     11:30  7:12  
  109      Mason Stone         PERKINS                       11:40  7:18  
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 19, 2017 * 1600 m 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    44  UNION                         (   6:21    31:41   0:20) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Elias Johnson                 6:08 
  2      6  Shaun Riggins                 6:12 



  3     10  Noah Baluh                    6:25 
  4     12  Jeremiah Cliff                6:28 
  5     13  Cesar Hernandez               6:28 
  6   ( 19) Michael McBryar               6:38 
  7   ( 23) Josue King                    6:52 
 
  2.    52  BARTLESVILLE                  (   6:24    31:56   0:34) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Evan Gunter                   6:01 
  2      9  Charles Olsen                 6:25 
  3     11  Chase Cotner                  6:26 
  4     14  Tanner John                   6:29 
  5     16  Lucas Duncan                  6:35 
  6   ( 20) Morgan King                   6:42 
  7   ( 22) Cade Winter                   6:50 
 
  3.    97  CUSHING                       (   6:52    34:20   1:49) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Phillip Owens                 6:11 
  2      7  Evan Hilbert                  6:17 
  3     15  Ethan Hilbert                 6:34 
  4     30  Kail Williams                 7:18 
  5     41  Gabe Vieyra                   8:00 
  6   ( 50) Drake Burden                  8:36 
 
  4.   105  CLEVELAND                     (   6:47    33:53   1:46) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Kyler Kauk                    5:39 
  2     21  Shain Hamilton                6:46 
  3     24  Ty Edens                      6:56 
  4     25  Luke Johnson                  7:07 
  5     34  Conner Davidson               7:25 
  6   ( 35) Brody Ward                    7:28 
 
  5.   121  OKLAHOMA BIBLE                (   7:06    35:27   1:55) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Solomon Bishop                6:12 
  2      8  Matthew Smith                 6:23 
  3     29  Raymond Gonzalez              7:14 
  4     36  Ian Eastin                    7:31 
  5     43  Noah Small                    8:07 
  6   ( 45) Fabian Vega                   8:15 
  7   ( 47) Asher Hooper                  8:28 
 
  6.   131  BERRYHILL                     (   7:04    35:19   0:49) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Mason Bickle                  6:36 
  2     18  Boston Weinstock              6:37 
  3     31  Tanner Mathis                 7:19 
  4     32  Lucas Wilson                  7:22 
  5     33  Joey Wise                     7:25 
  6   ( 39) Joseph Axsom                  7:52 
  7   ( 44) Andrew Buss                   8:09 
 
  7.   171  PERKINS                       (   7:31    37:32   0:54) 
============================================ 
  1     26  Gus Harper                    7:08 
  2     28  Kaden Jones                   7:12 
  3     37  Kade Moorman                  7:34 



  4     38  Carson Jantz                  7:36 
  5     42  Cody Tarlton                  8:02 
  6   ( 46) Landon Koch                   8:20 
  7   ( 48) Daniel Littlefield            8:33 
 
  8.   219  DRUMRIGHT                     (   8:49    44:05   4:20) 
============================================ 
  1     27  Rylan Koehler                 7:10 
  2     40  Devon Deshazer                7:57 
  3     49  Tye Snell                     8:34 
  4     51  Carter Bolton                 8:54 
  5     52  Jackson Bolton               11:30 
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 19, 2017 * 3200 m 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Joannie Adkisson    CUSHING                       14:08  4:25  
    2      Elizabeth Maker     CLEVELAND                     14:39  4:35  
    3    2 Lainey Shasteen     MANNFORD                      14:54  4:40  
    4    3 Stephanie Hughes    PERKINS                       14:59  4:41  
    5    4 Kylie Patlan        BERRYHILL                     15:03  4:43  
    6    5 Rose Others         CUSHING                       15:09  4:44  
    7    6 Rachel McCormick    DEWEY                         15:09  4:45  
    8    7 Ashley Furr         MANNFORD                      15:12  4:45  
    9    8 Avery Anglin        PERKINS                       15:14  4:46  
   10    9 Cherisa Sears       DEWEY                         15:26  4:50  
   11   10 Makenzi Cooper      HENNESSEY                     15:26  4:50  
   12   11 Julia Sylvester     DRUMRIGHT                     15:27  4:50  
   13      Adely Sparks        CLEVELAND                     15:36  4:53  
   14      Ashley Watt         BRISTOW                       15:38  4:53  
   15   12 Alice Stevenson     PERKINS                       15:44  4:55  
   16   13 Alice Zhou          MANNFORD                      15:47  4:56  
   17   14 Alyssa Jerome       MANNFORD                      16:01  5:01  
   18   15 Navaeh Skinner      CUSHING                       16:05  5:02  
   19   16 Mitzy Trillo        HENNESSEY                     16:06  5:02  
   20   17 Jasmine Grant       CUSHING                       16:06  5:02  
   21   18 Faith Wallace       CUSHING                       16:07  5:02  
   22   19 Macy Courter        OKLAHOMA BIBLE                16:09  5:03  
   23   20 Katryn Kroeker      OKLAHOMA BIBLE                16:20  5:06  
   24   21 Ashlyn Beagley      OKLAHOMA BIBLE                16:24  5:08  
   25   22 Nicole Gruver       MANNFORD                      16:25  5:08  
   26   23 Vanessa Torres      CATOOSA                       16:29  5:09  
   27   24 Tiffany Knox        MANNFORD                      16:34  5:11  
   28   25 Olivia Hara         PERKINS                       16:42  5:14  
   29      Baily Clark         CLEVELAND                     16:48  5:15  
   30   26 Summer Ragland      BERRYHILL                     16:49  5:16  
   31      Piper Reese         WOODLAND                      16:49  5:16  
   32   27 Madeline Kirtley    OKLAHOMA BIBLE                16:52  5:17  
   33   28 Lauren Black        DEWEY                         17:05  5:21  
   34   29 Yadira Perez        HENNESSEY                     17:15  5:24  
   35   30 Bijou Smith         DEWEY                         17:23  5:26  
   36   31 Angelina Others     CUSHING                       17:26  5:27  
   37   32 Avery Taylor        CATOOSA                       17:44  5:33  
   38   33 McKinley Meyer      DRUMRIGHT                     17:48  5:34  
   39   34 Ana Gonzalez        HENNESSEY                     17:49  5:34  
   40   35 Tara Jones          BERRYHILL                     17:51  5:35  
   41      Adrian Hipp         SPERRY                        17:52  5:35  



   42   36 Mia Ramsey          CATOOSA                       17:56  5:37  
   43   37 Alexis Rodebush     DRUMRIGHT                     17:58  5:37  
   44   38 Masyn Fields        BERRYHILL                     18:13  5:42  
   45   39 Jamie Mcintoch      BERRYHILL                     18:15  5:42  
   46   40 Grace Lohman        OKLAHOMA BIBLE                18:17  5:43  
   47   41 Kelsi Davis         DEWEY                         18:19  5:44  
   48   42 Kayla Wheeler       MANNFORD                      18:27  5:46  
   49   43 Laura Dimas         BERRYHILL                     18:39  5:50  
   50      Robyn Snyder        MANNFORD                      18:43  5:51  
   51   44 Savannah Levis      DRUMRIGHT                     18:46  5:52  
   52      Rayven Stone        PAWHUSKA                      18:47  5:53  
   53   45 Taylor Dunigan      HENNESSEY                     18:52  5:54  
   54   46 Vianey Machuca      PERKINS                       19:00  5:57  
   55   47 Aimee Tharp         DRUMRIGHT                     19:07  5:59  
   56      Mikayla Babcock     MANNFORD                      19:16  6:01  
   57   48 Elizabeth Pribil    HENNESSEY                     19:21  6:03  
   58   49 Claire Jones        CATOOSA                       19:24  6:04  
   59   50 Jaci Pierce         DEWEY                         19:33  6:07  
   60   51 Gracey Durnal       PERKINS                       19:39  6:09  
   61      Elsah Shasteen      MANNFORD                      19:40  6:09  
   62   52 Olivia St. Claire   PERKINS                       19:41  6:09  
   63   53 Emily Thacker       INOLA                         19:44  6:10  
   64   54 Isabella Neil       BERRYHILL                     19:48  6:12  
   65   55 Caroline Jones      OKLAHOMA BIBLE                19:53  6:13  
   66   56 Morgan McDonald     DRUMRIGHT                     19:55  6:14  
   67      Aubrie Walker       PAWHUSKA                      19:58  6:15  
   68   57 Amberlynn Jines     CATOOSA                       20:03  6:16  
   69   58 Sidney Riedl        INOLA                         20:03  6:16  
   70      Lily Swisher        BERRYHILL                     20:10  6:19  
   71   59 Michaelynne Beal    INOLA                         20:22  6:22  
   72   60 Riley Kimbrough     INOLA                         20:36  6:27  
   73   61 Callie Wilson       DRUMRIGHT                     20:43  6:29  
   74      Aubrey Summerlin    MANNFORD                      20:49  6:31  
   75      Lanie Cook          DRUMRIGHT                     20:57  6:33  
   76      Emilee Foran        DRUMRIGHT                     20:58  6:33  
   77   62 Kaylee Burns        INOLA                         21:07  6:36  
   78      Ashleigh Schoenrock BERRYHILL                     21:12  6:38  
   79   63 Destiny Wallace     CUSHING                       21:12  6:38  
   80      Carlie Wilson       DRUMRIGHT                     21:51  6:50  
   81   64 Bailey Trammel      CATOOSA                       21:53  6:51  
   82   65 Emmalynn Huble      DEWEY                         22:01  6:53  
   83      Siennah Inso        BERRYHILL                     22:09  6:56  
   84   66 Hayley Rowe         INOLA                         22:16  6:58  
   85      Alexis Bighorse     PAWHUSKA                      22:24  7:00  
   86   67 Kymisha Stiles      INOLA                         22:52  7:09  
   87      Ash Rowe            INOLA                         23:06  7:14  
   88      Hannah Clere        BERRYHILL                     23:11  7:15  
   89   68 Madison Vendetti    HENNESSEY                     23:13  7:16  
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 19, 2017 * 3200 m 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    56  CUSHING                       (  15:31  1:17:35   1:59) 
============================================ 



  1      1  Joannie Adkisson        14:08 
  2      5  Rose Others             15:09 
  3     15  Navaeh Skinner          16:05 
  4     17  Jasmine Grant           16:06 
  5     18  Faith Wallace           16:07 
  6   ( 31) Angelina Others         17:26 
  7   ( 63) Destiny Wallace         21:12 
 
  2.    58  MANNFORD                      (  15:40  1:18:19   1:31) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Lainey Shasteen         14:54 
  2      7  Ashley Furr             15:12 
  3     13  Alice Zhou              15:47 
  4     14  Alyssa Jerome           16:01 
  5     22  Nicole Gruver           16:25 
  6   ( 24) Tiffany Knox            16:34 
  7   ( 42) Kayla Wheeler           18:27 
 
  3.    94  PERKINS                       (  16:20  1:21:39   4:01) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Stephanie Hughes        14:59 
  2      8  Avery Anglin            15:14 
  3     12  Alice Stevenson         15:44 
  4     25  Olivia Hara             16:42 
  5     46  Vianey Machuca          19:00 
  6   ( 51) Gracey Durnal           19:39 
  7   ( 52) Olivia St. Claire       19:41 
 
  4.   114  DEWEY                         (  16:41  1:23:22   3:10) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Rachel McCormick        15:09 
  2      9  Cherisa Sears           15:26 
  3     28  Lauren Black            17:05 
  4     30  Bijou Smith             17:23 
  5     41  Kelsi Davis             18:19 
  6   ( 50) Jaci Pierce             19:33 
  7   ( 65) Emmalynn Huble          22:01 
 
  5.   127  OKLAHOMA BIBLE                (  16:49  1:24:02   2:08) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Macy Courter            16:09 
  2     20  Katryn Kroeker          16:20 
  3     21  Ashlyn Beagley          16:24 
  4     27  Madeline Kirtley        16:52 
  5     40  Grace Lohman            18:17 
  6   ( 55) Caroline Jones          19:53 
 
  6.   134  HENNESSEY                     (  17:06  1:25:28   3:26) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Makenzi Cooper          15:26 
  2     16  Mitzy Trillo            16:06 
  3     29  Yadira Perez            17:15 
  4     34  Ana Gonzalez            17:49 
  5     45  Taylor Dunigan          18:52 
  6   ( 48) Elizabeth Pribil        19:21 
  7   ( 68) Madison Vendetti        23:13 
 
  7.   142  BERRYHILL                     (  17:15  1:26:11   3:12) 
============================================ 



  1      4  Kylie Patlan            15:03 
  2     26  Summer Ragland          16:49 
  3     35  Tara Jones              17:51 
  4     38  Masyn Fields            18:13 
  5     39  Jamie Mcintoch          18:15 
  6   ( 43) Laura Dimas             18:39 
  7   ( 54) Isabella Neil           19:48 
 
  8.   172  DRUMRIGHT                     (  17:50  1:29:06   3:40) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Julia Sylvester         15:27 
  2     33  McKinley Meyer          17:48 
  3     37  Alexis Rodebush         17:58 
  4     44  Savannah Levis          18:46 
  5     47  Aimee Tharp             19:07 
  6   ( 56) Morgan McDonald         19:55 
  7   ( 61) Callie Wilson           20:43 
 
  9.   197  CATOOSA                       (  18:20  1:31:36   3:34) 
============================================ 
  1     23  Vanessa Torres          16:29 
  2     32  Avery Taylor            17:44 
  3     36  Mia Ramsey              17:56 
  4     49  Claire Jones            19:24 
  5     57  Amberlynn Jines         20:03 
  6   ( 64) Bailey Trammel          21:53 
 
 10.   292  INOLA                         (  20:23  1:41:52   1:23) 
============================================ 
  1     53  Emily Thacker           19:44 
  2     58  Sidney Riedl            20:03 
  3     59  Michaelynne Beal        20:22 
  4     60  Riley Kimbrough         20:36 
  5     62  Kaylee Burns            21:07 
  6   ( 66) Hayley Rowe             22:16 
  7   ( 67) Kymisha Stiles          22:52 
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 19, 2017 * 5000 m 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Drake Ellen         BERRYHILL                     18:06  3:38  
    2    2 Brady Voss          BERRYHILL                     19:15  3:51  
    3    3 Jaxson Leming       BERRYHILL                     20:00  4:00  
    4    4 Brock Burchel       OKLAHOMA BIBLE                20:15  4:03  
    5      Jace Pratt          SPERRY                        20:19  4:04  
    6    5 Jason Bigpond       BRISTOW                       20:20  4:04  
    7      Zach Biggs          INOLA                         20:23  4:05  
    8    6 Johnny Hailey       DEWEY                         20:24  4:05  
    9    7 Andrew Stem         BERRYHILL                     20:26  4:06  
   10    8 Jeff Arp            CATOOSA                       20:30  4:06  
   11    9 Edgar Garcia        CATOOSA                       20:31  4:07  
   12   10 Adrian Huacho       CATOOSA                       20:42  4:09  
   13   11 Nick Hawk           OKLAHOMA BIBLE                20:42  4:09  
   14      Callen Carter       PAWHUSKA                      20:55  4:11  
   15   12 Evan Kennedy        CUSHING                       21:00  4:12  
   16      Jose Vasquez        SPERRY                        21:01  4:13  
   17   13 Nick Bush           PERKINS                       21:08  4:14  



   18      Ivan Fraire         HENNESSEY                     21:11  4:15  
   19   14 Owen Runco          OKLAHOMA BIBLE                21:25  4:17  
   20   15 Dane Lemmon         CUSHING                       21:27  4:18  
   21      Aiden Tucker        INDIVIDUAL RUNNER             21:29  4:18  
   22   16 Gage Bair           PERKINS                       21:48  4:22  
   23   17 Tate Stewart        MANNFORD                      21:50  4:22  
   24   18 Kameron Hayes       DEWEY                         22:03  4:25  
   25   19 Dominick Lambert    BERRYHILL                     22:05  4:25  
   26   20 Jake Boomer         BRISTOW                       22:09  4:26  
   27   21 Blaine Bergdall     OKLAHOMA BIBLE                22:20  4:28  
   28   22 Brendan Zelnicek    OKLAHOMA BIBLE                22:24  4:29  
   29      Dylan Camel         SPERRY                        22:26  4:29  
   30   23 Benjamin Cook       CATOOSA                       22:34  4:31  
   31      Jackson Brien       CLEVELAND                     22:35  4:31  
   32   24 Wade VanOrsdol      BRISTOW                       22:36  4:32  
   33   25 Eduardo Nino        CATOOSA                       22:44  4:33  
   34   26 Gunnar Brill        BERRYHILL                     22:45  4:33  
   35   27 Caleb Hughes        BERRYHILL                     22:46  4:34  
   36   28 Dakota Norman       CUSHING                       22:55  4:35  
   37      Colton Bailey       BERRYHILL                     22:55  4:35  
   38   29 Dominic Litchenberg OKLAHOMA BIBLE                23:10  4:38  
   39   30 Dylan Darnell       BRISTOW                       23:19  4:40  
   40   31 Kegan Wilson        BRISTOW                       23:25  4:41  
   41      Zack Neely          CLEVELAND                     23:44  4:45  
   42   32 Weston Jones        OKLAHOMA BIBLE                23:46  4:46  
   43      Luke Wells          OKLAHOMA BIBLE                24:14  4:51  
   44      Dehne Partin        BERRYHILL                     24:17  4:52  
   45      Kyler Payne         CLEVELAND                     24:23  4:53  
   46      Arturo Sanchez      HENNESSEY                     24:26  4:54  
   47   33 Colby Moorman       PERKINS                       24:28  4:54  
   48   34 Jake Ahrberg        CUSHING                       24:28  4:54  
   49   35 Korbin Pennick      MANNFORD                      24:28  4:54  
   50   36 Ethan Jackson       MANNFORD                      24:33  4:55  
   51      Devynn Mathes       PAWHUSKA                      24:36  4:56  
   52   37 Brennor Timmerman   CATOOSA                       24:47  4:58  
   53   38 Carlos Esquivel     CATOOSA                       24:54  4:59  
   54      Tanner Phillips     BERRYHILL                     25:03  5:01  
   55      Andrez Ramirez      PAWHUSKA                      25:20  5:04  
   56   39 Caleb McCormick     DEWEY                         25:30  5:06  
   57   40 Blayz Rippy         DEWEY                         25:48  5:10  
   58      Devin Lamb          WOODLAND                      25:51  5:11  
   59   41 Charlie Williams    MANNFORD                      25:58  5:12  
   60   42 Andrew Shelton      CUSHING                       25:59  5:12  
   61   43 Luke Montgomery     BRISTOW                       26:10  5:14  
   62      Ethan Foshee        SPERRY                        26:15  5:15  
   63   44 Bryson Postoak      MANNFORD                      26:18  5:16  
   64   45 Dakotah Allen       CUSHING                       26:23  5:17  
   65      Sam Buller          OKLAHOMA BIBLE                26:38  5:20  
   66      Timothy Newlin      CATOOSA                       26:49  5:22  
   67   46 Luke Meyers         PERKINS                       27:07  5:26  
   68      Leo Luevanos        HENNESSEY                     27:09  5:26  
   69   47 Tony Nyborg         MANNFORD                      27:14  5:27  
   70      Riley Fabry         BERRYHILL                     27:31  5:31  
   71      Jerras Presson      CATOOSA                       27:58  5:36  
   72      Nic Smith           OKLAHOMA BIBLE                28:01  5:37  
   73   48 Peyton Kaminski     DEWEY                         28:14  5:39  
   74      Sam Levis           DRUMRIGHT                     28:26  5:42  
   75      Kaleb Levings       INOLA                         28:35  5:43  
   76      Hunter Sears        CATOOSA                       28:54  5:47  



   77   49 Isaiah Paris        MANNFORD                      28:55  5:47  
   78      Jacob McLaughlin    DRUMRIGHT                     29:14  5:51  
   79   50 Ethan Conn          DEWEY                         29:20  5:52  
   80      Christian McCoy     MANNFORD                      29:28  5:54  
   81   51 Jordan Brown        PERKINS                       29:29  5:54  
   82   52 Derek Plum          BRISTOW                       29:30  5:54  
   83      Max Diaz            HENNESSEY                     29:36  5:56  
   84      Robby Nichols       MANNFORD                      30:05  6:01  
   85   53 Trevor Olson        DEWEY                         30:06  6:02  
   86      Sean Munson         CATOOSA                       30:44  6:09  
   87      Garret Dilbeck      CATOOSA                       30:49  6:10  
   88      Joseph Potts        CLEVELAND                     30:54  6:11  
   89      Joseph Case         MANNFORD                      30:58  6:12  
   90      Teyton Burns        BRISTOW                       31:01  6:13  
   91   54 Kameron Peyton      PERKINS                       31:07  6:14  
   92      Issac Byers         MANNFORD                      31:21  6:17  
   93   55 Daylon Smith        PERKINS                       31:35  6:19  
   94      Quentin Young       INOLA                         31:46  6:22  
   95      Thunder Palmer      WOODLAND                      31:53  6:23  
   96      Brant Weir          BRISTOW                       31:59  6:24  
   97      AJ Mann             BERRYHILL                     32:15  6:27  
   98      Tanner Arthur       PERKINS                       32:34  6:31  
   99      Mitchell Thompson   BRISTOW                       32:40  6:32  
  100      Dakota Sallas       BRISTOW                       32:59  6:36  
  101      Alex Bartrett       MANNFORD                      33:06  6:38  
  102      Kalob Romero        PERKINS                       33:30  6:42  
  103      Christian Selaes    PERKINS                       33:35  6:43  
  104      Connor Ambrose      PERKINS                       33:36  6:43  
  105      Wyatt Harper        PERKINS                       33:41  6:45  
  106      Jace Burress        PERKINS                       33:48  6:46  
  107      Anthony Fuentes     PERKINS                       33:49  6:46  
  108      Dylan Moss          PERKINS                       33:49  6:46  
  109      Ethan Hobbs         PERKINS                       33:49  6:46  
  110      Cade McCutchen      PERKINS                       33:50  6:46  
  111      Darren Judd         PERKINS                       36:25  7:17  
  112      Brent Hutchenson    PERKINS                       43:38  8:44  
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 19, 2017 * 5000 m 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    32  BERRYHILL                     (  19:59  1:39:52   3:59) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Drake Ellen                  18:06 
  2      2  Brady Voss                   19:15 
  3      3  Jaxson Leming                20:00 
  4      7  Andrew Stem                  20:26 
  5     19  Dominick Lambert             22:05 
  6   ( 26) Gunnar Brill                 22:45 
  7   ( 27) Caleb Hughes                 22:46 
 
  2.    72  OKLAHOMA BIBLE                (  21:26  1:47:06   2:09) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Brock Burchel                20:15 
  2     11  Nick Hawk                    20:42 
  3     14  Owen Runco                   21:25 



  4     21  Blaine Bergdall              22:20 
  5     22  Brendan Zelnicek             22:24 
  6   ( 29) Dominic Litchenberg          23:10 
  7   ( 32) Weston Jones                 23:46 
 
  3.    75  CATOOSA                       (  21:25  1:47:01   2:14) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Jeff Arp                     20:30 
  2      9  Edgar Garcia                 20:31 
  3     10  Adrian Huacho                20:42 
  4     23  Benjamin Cook                22:34 
  5     25  Eduardo Nino                 22:44 
  6   ( 37) Brennor Timmerman            24:47 
  7   ( 38) Carlos Esquivel              24:54 
 
  4.   110  BRISTOW                       (  22:22  1:51:49   3:05) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Jason Bigpond                20:20 
  2     20  Jake Boomer                  22:09 
  3     24  Wade VanOrsdol               22:36 
  4     30  Dylan Darnell                23:19 
  5     31  Kegan Wilson                 23:25 
  6   ( 43) Luke Montgomery              26:10 
  7   ( 52) Derek Plum                   29:30 
 
  5.   131  CUSHING                       (  23:10  1:55:49   4:59) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Evan Kennedy                 21:00 
  2     15  Dane Lemmon                  21:27 
  3     28  Dakota Norman                22:55 
  4     34  Jake Ahrberg                 24:28 
  5     42  Andrew Shelton               25:59 
  6   ( 45) Dakotah Allen                26:23 
 
  6.   151  DEWEY                         (  24:24  2:01:59   7:50) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Johnny Hailey                20:24 
  2     18  Kameron Hayes                22:03 
  3     39  Caleb McCormick              25:30 
  4     40  Blayz Rippy                  25:48 
  5     48  Peyton Kaminski              28:14 
  6   ( 50) Ethan Conn                   29:20 
  7   ( 53) Trevor Olson                 30:06 
 
  7.   159  PERKINS                       (  24:48  2:04:00   8:21) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Nick Bush                    21:08 
  2     16  Gage Bair                    21:48 
  3     33  Colby Moorman                24:28 
  4     46  Luke Meyers                  27:07 
  5     51  Jordan Brown                 29:29 
  6   ( 54) Kameron Peyton               31:07 
  7   ( 55) Daylon Smith                 31:35 
 
  8.   173  MANNFORD                      (  24:38  2:03:07   4:28) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Tate Stewart                 21:50 
  2     35  Korbin Pennick               24:28 
  3     36  Ethan Jackson                24:33 



  4     41  Charlie Williams             25:58 
  5     44  Bryson Postoak               26:18 
  6   ( 47) Tony Nyborg                  27:14 
  7   ( 49) Isaiah Paris                 28:55 


